

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7210/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in MCRC No. 480/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATISGARH AT BILASPUR)

DURGA PRASAD CHOUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Baleshwar Skhula, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, on being arrested the petitioner shall  
be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court  
in Crime No. 58/2010 registered at the Police Station  
Saraipali, District Mahasamund, State of Chattisgarh.( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master