

.ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7210/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MCRC No. 480/2010

DURGA PRASAD CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Baleshwar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Malashree Ghosh, Adv.for
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent-State is not represented, though served.

This Petition is disposed of by making the interim
order dated 10th September, 2010 absolute. We further direct
that the trial in Crime No.58 of 2010 be expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master